816/830

M-17024(12)/1/2021-Office of ACC OFF BDG SEC (Finance) 88841/2023/PRAO SECTION (FINANCE)







## THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Phone No: - 01982-256776

Email: director-at@ladakh.gov.in

To,

Ms. Anita Ghodeshwar Scientist-C Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centre Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology New Delhi-(011)-24305945 110003.

## No: DATL/UTL/2022-22(E-690)/ 2379-81 Dated: 7/03/2023 Subject: On- Boarding of UT Ladakh pension system to Jeevan Pramaan system for Digital Life Certificate.

Madam,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above, Administration of UT of Ladakh has decided to onboard the Jeevan Pramaan Portal for submission of e-Life Certificate by the Pensioners of Government of UT Ladakh.

In this regard I am directed to request you to include the Union Territory of Ladakh as Pension sanctioning authority and Jammu & Kashmir Bank as Pension disbursing authority in the Jeevan Pramaan Portal for submission of e-Life Certificate by the Pensioners of the UT Government and commence the necessary integration process.

Yours faithfully

Mohit Thapa Accounts Officer Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director IT, National Informatics Centre Ladakh.
- 2. Zonal Head, J&K Bank UT Ladakh.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh